

Sr. No.03
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
RP No.56/2023

GHULAM MOHAMMAD RESHI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND  
ORS.(Senior Citizen)

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18-10-2023**

No one is present for the petitioner, in spite of showing the name of counsel for the petitioner in the Cause List.

Appropriate orders will be passed on the next date of hearing, if petitioner fails to make his presence.

List again on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**18-10-2023**  
Shameem H.