

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

RP No. 56/2023

Ghulam Mohammad Reshi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

v/s

J & K Special Tribunal & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
25.07.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

Adjourned.

List again on **13.08.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)

Judge

Judge

JAMMU
25.07.2025
Manan