

S.No. 01
----------

Supp.List
-----------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RP 56/2023 in  
LPA No. 34/2021

GHULAM MOHAMMAD RESHI

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** None

Vs.

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

**Through:** None

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04-09-2025

1. Perusal of the record reveals that there has been no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the last four consecutive dates of hearing, and none has appeared today as well.
2. *Prima facie*, it appears that the petitioner is no longer interested in prosecuting the matter further.
3. Accordingly, the present petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:  
04-09-2025  
Mubashir