

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CM No. 6382/2025 in
RP No. 56/2023

Ghulam Mohammad Reshi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

J&K Special Tribunal and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
05.05.2026

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish fresh particulars of respondent no. 3 within week's time. Subject to furnishing of fresh particulars, notice be issued to respondent no. 3, returnable within two weeks.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Manik